City of Streetsboro Planning and Zoning Commission

AGENDA

Regular Meeting July 9, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. 555 Frost Rd., Ste. 100, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation
- 3. Roll Call
- **4.** Disposition of Minutes March 12, 2024, April 9, 2024, June 11, 2024
- 5. Old Business
- 6. Sign Review Chapter 1159

7. New Business:

a. Text Amendments

Proposed amendments to various sections within the Planning and Zoning Code regarding short term rental regulations

- b. Sign Code Update Discussion
- c. Planning and Zoning Commission Member Training Workshop

8. Reports, Communications, and Correspondence:

Administratively approved signs

9280 JEFFERSON ST	Aurora Material Solutions	planter reface and (1) wall sign
9288 MARKET SQUARE DR	Smokerz Station	(1) wall sign
9169 ST RT 14	El Campesino	(1) planter sign reface
9857 ELLIMAN RD	Woodside Lake Park	(1) planter sign reface
9760 ST RT 14	Valley Smoke Shop	(1) wall sign
9315 ST RT 14	Max Tobacco & Vape	(1) wall sign

9. Citizens' Comments

10. Commission Member Comments:

The next regularly scheduled Planning and Zoning Commission meeting will be held on Tuesday, August 13, 2024 at 7 p.m. in City Council Chambers, 555 Frost Rd., Streetsboro, Ohio 44241.

11. Adjournment